

Tradition SEF, Inc.

Participant Notice 18-09 Addition of Eurex Clearing AG as a Tradition SEF Clearing House

June 13, 2018

To : Tradition SEF Authorized Representatives **From** : Tradition SEF Operations and Compliance

Effective June 13, 2018, Tradition SEF, Inc. ("<u>Tradition SEF</u>") will offer the availability of Eurex Clearing AG ("<u>Eurex</u>") as an approved clearing house for certain interest rate swaps. Products offered for clearing through Eurex are described in a revised version of Appendix A to the Tradition SEF Rulebook that is available on the Tradition SEF website at <u>http://www.traditionsef.com/regulatory/</u>. Tradition SEF Participants must have a clearing arrangement with Eurex to avail themselves of this service.

Please contact us if you have any questions.

For Legal matters, please contact:

Scot Halvorsen, Sr. Regulatory Counsel: (212) 377-2337 or scot.halvorsen@tradition.com

For SEF compliance or administrative questions, please contact:

Eric Earnhardt, CCO: (212) 791-3497 or eric.earnhardt@tradition-na.com **Jeff Mehan, CAO:** (212) 943-4567 or jeff.mehan@tradition.com